

Bid Opening Date: 10/18/18, 2:00 PM				Engineer's Estimate: \$63,654.48											
				CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR			
				DAKOTA PRAIRIE LANDSCAPES, LLC NEW UNDERWOOD, SD		MILLER CONSTRUCTION AND GRAVEL LLC ISABEL, SD		KASKI INC. RAPID CITY, SD		MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC MARSHALL, MN		SHARPE ENTERPRISES, INC. FT. PIERRE, SD			
BID ITEM	QTY	UNIT	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL			
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,887.63	\$ 12,887.63	\$ 11,654.09	\$ 11,654.09	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	30	Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.33	\$ 609.90	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00		
110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	2	Each	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 152.45	\$ 304.90	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00		
110E0600	Remove Fence	610	Ft	\$ 0.50	\$ 305.00	\$ 1.36	\$ 829.60	\$ 1.41	\$ 860.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,220.00		
110E1650	Remove Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	1	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 157.42	\$ 157.42	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00		
110E1690	Remove Sediment	0.5	CuYd	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.01	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 46.92	\$ 23.46	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00		
120E0020	Unclassified Excavation	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,824.00	\$ 3,824.00	\$ 3,592.09	\$ 3,592.09	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 3,286.47	\$ 3,286.47	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	8	CuYd	\$ 12.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 96.00		
450E5310	24" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	2	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 680.94	\$ 1,361.88	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00		
450E5311	24" CMP Sloped End, Install	2	Each	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 312.90	\$ 625.80	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00		
450E9226	Slipline 30" Pipe	124	Ft	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 210.45	\$ 26,095.80	\$ 147.19	\$ 18,251.56	\$ 185.00	\$ 22,940.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 10,788.00		
462E0250	Cellular Grout	4.2	CuYd	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,300.00		
464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	21	CuYd	\$ 236.00	\$ 4,956.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 462.12	\$ 9,704.52	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 26,250.00		
620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	100	Ft	\$ 1.69	\$ 169.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00		
620E0040	Type 4 Right-of-Way Fence	510	Ft	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 10.62	\$ 5,416.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,550.00		
620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	365	Ft	\$ 1.10	\$ 401.50	\$ 2.72	\$ 992.80	\$ 10.10	\$ 3,686.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,825.00		
620E1020	2 Post Panel	2	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 313.27	\$ 626.54	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00		
620E1030	3 Post Panel	4.00	Each	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 313.26	\$ 1,253.04	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
634E0010	Flagging	20	Hour	\$ 28.99	\$ 579.80	\$ 28.99	\$ 579.80	\$ 28.99	\$ 579.80	\$ 28.99	\$ 579.80	\$ 28.99	\$ 579.80		
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	105	SqFt	\$ 4.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 462.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 630.00		
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,824.70	\$ 3,824.70	\$ 2,409.00	\$ 2,409.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
700E0210	Class B Riprap	252	Ton	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,104.00	\$ 115.81	\$ 29,184.12	\$ 69.00	\$ 17,388.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,600.00		
734E0010	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 666.60	\$ 666.60	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
734E0042	Soil Stabilizer	1143	SqYd	\$ 0.60	\$ 685.80	\$ 2.80	\$ 3,200.40	\$ 0.78	\$ 891.54	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,143.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,144.00		
734E0101	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	1143	SqYd	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,857.50	\$ 1.13	\$ 1,291.59	\$ 7.54	\$ 8,618.22	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,286.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,144.00		
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200	Ft	\$ 4.30	\$ 860.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9.58	\$ 1,916.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00		
734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	50	Ft	\$ 2.45	\$ 122.50	\$ 4.40	\$ 220.00	\$ 9.58	\$ 479.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00		
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	340	SqYd	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 3.09	\$ 1,050.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00		
TOTAL				\$	\$ 62,256.11	\$	\$ 87,205.32	\$	\$ 111,150.35	\$	\$ 122,712.80	\$	\$ 140,281.80		